
Cal St. Fullerton (5-12,0-2 Big West) -vs- UC Riverside (12-6,2-0 Big West)
01/11/20 at SRC Arena, Riverside, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Fullerton 59

UC Riverside 65

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 12:00 am
Attendance: 620
Site: SRC Arena, Riverside, CA
Referees: Ian  Caldwell, Tim Marion, Andy Cohn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 22 37 59
UC Riverside 37 28 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kamga,Brandon * 36 6-11 2-3 6-7 1-4 5 4 2 3 1 0 20
34 Rowe,Jackson * 37 6-12 2-5 0-0 2-9 11 0 2 2 0 1 14
10 Awosika,Austen * 35 5-14 1-2 2-5 0-3 3 4 3 0 0 1 13
05 Clare,Davon * 29 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 6
13 Lee,Vincent * 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
02 Venzant,Daniel 13 1-1 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 5 1 3 0 2 6
35 Arnold,Wayne 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Wang,Johnny 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 San Antonio,Tory 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pitts,Josh 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 6-13 13-18 6-26 32 21 9 11 1 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 3-7   42.86 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 6-13   46.2 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Pickett,Dominick * 29 1-6 0-1 8-9 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 10
01 Chidom,Arinze * 26 3-7 1-3 2-3 1-8 9 2 1 0 0 1 9
13 Kabellis,Khy * 23 3-6 0-1 3-5 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 1 9
23 McWilliam,Angus * 25 4-11 0-3 0-2 4-1 5 4 0 3 1 0 8
35 Willborn III,George * 29 3-7 1-2 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 0 1 1 7
15 Martin,Dikymbe 23 2-6 2-5 7-8 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 0 13
25 McRae,Callum 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 1 6
00 Elkaz,Dragan 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Pullin,Zyon 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Watson,Zac 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-55 5-21 20-27 11-29 40 18 9 10 3 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 5-26   19.23 % 1-11   9.09 % 17-21   80.95 %
Total 20-55   36.4 % 5-21   23.8 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
McWilliam,Angus Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
19:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PICKETT,DOMINICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:16
18:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

BLOCK  by KAMGA,BRANDON 18:49
REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --
GOOD LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 18:39 2-2
FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 18:13

18:13 MISS FT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:13 MISS FT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --

17:59 FOUL  by PICKETT,DOMINICK
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,DOMINICK
17:17 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,DOMINICK

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
FOUL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 17:13

17:06 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KABELLIS,KHY
MISS JUMPER by CLARE,DAVON 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
16:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:34 4-4

16:08 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KABELLIS,KHY

GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 15:57 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by KAMGA,BRANDON --

15:37 MISS 3PTR by KABELLIS,KHY
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30

15:30 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
15:30 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
15:30 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
15:30 SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON
15:30 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
15:30 SUB IN by MCRAE,CALLUM

SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 15:30
SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 15:30
SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 15:30
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 15:30
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
15:17 MISS LAYUP by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:44

14:44 SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
14:44 SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC
14:37 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCRAE,CALLUM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
14:31 SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
14:31 SUB IN by ELKAZ,DRAGAN

MISS JUMPER by WANG,JOHNNY 13:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON

13:50 MISS 3PTR by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
REBOUND DEF by WANG,JOHNNY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 13:36 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

13:19 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ELKAZ,DRAGAN



-- ASSIST  by MCRAE,CALLUM
SUB OUT by KAMGA,BRANDON 13:04
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 13:04
MISS JUMPER by WANG,JOHNNY(in the paint) 12:54

12:54 BLOCK  by MCRAE,CALLUM
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

12:38 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,CALLUM(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 12:14
SUB IN by ARNOLD,WAYNE 12:14
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:04 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

11:41 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,CALLUM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
GOOD DUNK by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 11:32 14-13 V 1

11:03 TURNOVER  by PULLIN,ZYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:03

11:00 SUB OUT by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
11:00 SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON
11:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
11:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
11:00 SUB OUT by MCRAE,CALLUM
11:00 SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE
11:00 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY
11:00 SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK
11:00 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
11:00 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

SUB OUT by ROWE,JACKSON 11:00
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 11:00
MISS JUMPER by CLARE,DAVON 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 10:26

10:26 14-14 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
10:26 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
10:26 MISS FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --
MISS 3PTR by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 09:44
SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 09:44
SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 09:44
SUB IN by KAMGA,BRANDON 09:44
SUB IN by ROWE,JACKSON 09:44
SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 09:44
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 09:44

09:34 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,WAYNE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
09:01 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLBORN III,GEORGE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,JACKSON 08:38 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by KAMGA,BRANDON --

08:17 MISS JUMPER by KABELLIS,KHY
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --

08:10 FOUL  by KABELLIS,KHY
MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(fastbreak) 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:10 SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
08:10 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
08:10 SUB IN by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
08:10 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

GOOD FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(fastbreak) 08:10 17-19 H 2
07:43 MISS LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --



MISS LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

07:33 BLOCK  by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
07:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLBORN III,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
07:11 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

06:46 17-23 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
06:13 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,DOMINICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:09

06:03 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
06:03 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
06:03 SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE
06:03 SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON

SUB OUT by KAMGA,BRANDON 06:03
SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 06:03
MISS LAYUP by SAN ANTONIO,TORY(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
05:42 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PICKETT,DOMINICK
05:18 FOUL  by CHIDOM,ARINZE
05:06 FOUL  by CHIDOM,ARINZE
05:06 SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
05:06 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 05:06
SUB IN by KAMGA,BRANDON 05:06
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 04:58
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,WAYNE 04:48
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
04:17 MISS 3PTR by PULLIN,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --
04:12 FOUL  by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
04:12 SUB OUT by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
04:12 SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
04:12 SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC
04:12 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARE,DAVON(in the paint) 03:57 19-29 H 10
03:32 TURNOVER  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

STEAL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 03:32
MISS LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON
03:27 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY
03:23 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

-- ASSIST  by KABELLIS,KHY
02:54 FOUL  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,WAYNE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by KABELLIS,KHY

02:21 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KABELLIS,KHY(in the paint)
01:56 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
01:56 SUB IN by MCRAE,CALLUM

SUB OUT by ROWE,JACKSON 01:56
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 01:56
MISS LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 01:46



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
01:34 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ZAC
01:08 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KABELLIS,KHY(in the paint)

FOUL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 01:08
01:08 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
01:08 SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK

SUB OUT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 01:08
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 01:08

01:08 19-37 H 18 GOOD FT by KABELLIS,KHY
GOOD 3PTR by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:54 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by CLARE,DAVON --

00:26 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,CALLUM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VENZANT,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:16

00:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
00:08 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
00:08 SUB IN by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
00:08 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by ELKAZ,DRAGAN

REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Riverside
20:00 SUB OUT by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
20:00 SUB OUT by MCRAE,CALLUM
20:00 SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE
20:00 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY
20:00 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

SUB OUT by VENZANT,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 20:00
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,WAYNE 20:00
SUB IN by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 20:00
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 20:00
SUB IN by ROWE,JACKSON 20:00
MISS LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:43

19:43 BLOCK  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:43 FOUL TECH by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 19:43 23-37 H 14
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 19:43 24-37 H 13

19:43 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
19:43 SUB IN by MCRAE,CALLUM

MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,CALLUM

FOUL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 18:58
SUB OUT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 18:58
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 18:58
FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 18:41

18:41 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by KABELLIS,KHY
18:41 MISS FT by KABELLIS,KHY

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by ROWE,JACKSON 18:27

18:27 STEAL  by MCRAE,CALLUM
18:06 MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,CALLUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --



MISS LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint) 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KABELLIS,KHY

FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 17:30
17:30 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT 17:30
SUB IN by PITTS,JOSH 17:30

17:30 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,DOMINICK
17:06 TURNOVER  by KABELLIS,KHY

STEAL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 17:06
GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:01 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by VENZANT,DANIEL --

16:50 MISS 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

16:44 MISS LAYUP by WILLBORN III,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,CALLUM

16:44 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
16:44 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 16:40
16:32 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)
16:21 FOUL  by MCRAE,CALLUM

GOOD FT by VENZANT,DANIEL 16:21 27-42 H 15
SUB OUT by CLARE,DAVON 16:21
SUB IN by ARNOLD,WAYNE 16:21

16:21 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
16:21 SUB IN by ELKAZ,DRAGAN

MISS FT by VENZANT,DANIEL 16:19
REBOUND OFF by VENZANT,DANIEL --

16:18 FOUL  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
16:18 SUB OUT by MCRAE,CALLUM
16:18 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 16:11 29-42 H 13
15:51 FOUL  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
15:51 TURNOVER  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
15:51 SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON

MISS LAYUP by PITTS,JOSH(in the paint) 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE

15:09 MISS JUMPER by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by KAMGA,BRANDON 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
14:48 29-45 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

-- ASSIST  by CHIDOM,ARINZE
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
14:29 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY

SUB OUT by VENZANT,DANIEL 14:29
SUB IN by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 14:29

14:12 MISS 3PTR by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,WAYNE(in the paint) 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIDOM,ARINZE
13:56 MISS 3PTR by PULLIN,ZYON

-- REBOUND OFF by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
13:49 TURNOVER  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

STEAL  by ROWE,JACKSON 13:49
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KABELLIS,KHY
13:16 MISS LAYUP by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
13:10 MISS LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:04 31-45 H 14

12:33 MISS 3PTR by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:21 33-45 H 12

12:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:18

12:08 SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
12:08 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
12:08 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
12:08 SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC
12:08 SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK
12:08 SUB IN by MCRAE,CALLUM

SUB OUT by PITTS,JOSH 12:08
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,WAYNE 12:08
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 12:08
SUB IN by WANG,JOHNNY 12:08

11:47 MISS 3PTR by PULLIN,ZYON
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --

11:25 FOUL  by PULLIN,ZYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
GOOD FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 11:25 34-45 H 11
MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KABELLIS,KHY
11:25 SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON
11:25 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
11:25 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY
11:25 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
11:01 MISS 3PTR by PICKETT,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --
MISS LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:49
REBOUND OFF by KAMGA,BRANDON --

10:48 FOUL  by MCRAE,CALLUM
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 10:48 35-45 H 10
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 10:48 36-45 H 9

10:33 MISS LAYUP by KABELLIS,KHY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 10:31
TURNOVER  by VENZANT,DANIEL 10:31

10:16 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCRAE,CALLUM
-- ASSIST  by KABELLIS,KHY

GOOD 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 09:35 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN --

09:07 TURNOVER  by KABELLIS,KHY
STEAL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 09:07

08:42 FOUL  by MCRAE,CALLUM
GOOD FT by VENZANT,DANIEL 08:42 40-47 H 7

08:42 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
08:42 SUB OUT by MCRAE,CALLUM
08:42 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
08:42 SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE
08:42 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
08:42 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

SUB OUT by WANG,JOHNNY 08:42
SUB IN by CLARE,DAVON 08:42
GOOD FT by VENZANT,DANIEL 08:41 41-47 H 6

08:09 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 07:58 43-47 H 4



07:33 FOUL  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
07:33 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 07:20
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 07:20
FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 07:06

07:06 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
07:06 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARE,DAVON(in the paint) 06:45 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by ROWE,JACKSON --

06:23 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 06:23
06:23 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
06:23 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY
06:23 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by CHIDOM,ARINZE

GOOD 3PTR by KAMGA,BRANDON 06:04 48-52 H 4
ASSIST  by ROWE,JACKSON --
FOUL  by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 05:37

05:37 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
05:37 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK

TURNOVER  by VENZANT,DANIEL 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by KABELLIS,KHY
04:50 MISS LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
04:46 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 04:33
TURNOVER  by KAMGA,BRANDON 04:33
SUB OUT by VENZANT,DANIEL 04:33
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT 04:33

04:02 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,DOMINICK
REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --

03:53 FOUL  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by KABELLIS,KHY
03:53 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

MISS FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

03:37 TURNOVER  by PICKETT,DOMINICK
03:28 FOUL  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

GOOD FT by CLARE,DAVON 03:28 49-56 H 7
GOOD FT by CLARE,DAVON 03:28 50-56 H 6

03:02 MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,DOMINICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

02:56 MISS 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHIDOM,ARINZE

02:51 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
02:17 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DIKYMBE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
02:00 MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,DOMINICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
01:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:22 MISS 3PTR by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

REBOUND DEF by KAMGA,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by CLARE,DAVON 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 01:04



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
01:04 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE(fastbreak)
01:04 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE(fastbreak)
01:04 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
01:04 SUB IN by KABELLIS,KHY

GOOD LAYUP by KAMGA,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:50 52-58 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:50 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:48 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:48 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:48 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:43 FOUL  by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:43 53-58 H 5
00:43 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:43 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

SUB OUT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:43
SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 00:43
GOOD FT by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:43 54-58 H 4
FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:43

00:43 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 00:43
SUB IN by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:43

00:43 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE(fastbreak)
00:43 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:43 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

TURNOVER  by ROWE,JACKSON 00:30
00:30 STEAL  by CHIDOM,ARINZE

FOUL  by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:29
00:29 MISS FT by CHIDOM,ARINZE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
00:29 SUB OUT by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS
00:29 SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(in the paint) 00:22 56-61 H 5
00:22 FOUL  by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:22 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
00:22 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:22 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:22 SUB IN by MCWILLIAM,ANGUS

MISS FT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by KABELLIS,KHY

FOUL  by CLARE,DAVON 00:21
00:21 MISS FT by KABELLIS,KHY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:21 SUB IN by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:21 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by KABELLIS,KHY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JACKSON 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN III,GEORGE

FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT 00:09
00:09 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
00:09 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by PICKETT,DOMINICK

GOOD 3PTR by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN(fastbreak) 00:05 59-64 H 5
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by WILLBORN III,GEORGE
00:05 SUB IN by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

SUB OUT by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:05
SUB OUT by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:05
SUB IN by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:05
SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 00:05
FOUL  by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:04



SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY 00:04
SUB IN by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:04
SUB OUT by VENZANT,DANIEL 00:04
SUB IN by KAMGA,BRANDON 00:04

00:04 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE
00:03 MISS FT by MARTIN,DIKYMBE

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by AWOSIKA,AUSTEN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


